4342.

APPROVAL: NOTES OF XENIA TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DIST., GREENE COUNTY, OHIO, \$6,500.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, May 19, 1932.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

4343.

APPROVAL: NOTES OF ANDERSON TWP., RURAL SCHOOL DIST., HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO, \$13,330.00.

Columbus, Ohio, May 19, 1932.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

4344.

APPROVAL: NOTES OF CONCORD RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO, \$2,145.78.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, May 19, 1932.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

4345.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT BETWEEN STATE OF OHIO AND THE UNITED DISTRICT HEATING, INC., CLEVELAND, OHIO, FOR CONSTRUCTION AND COMPLETION OF STEAM AND ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION LINE, COLUMBUS, OHIO, AT EXPENDITURE OF \$72,965.00—SURETY BOND EXECUTED BY THE UNITED STATES FIDELITY GUARANTY COMPANY OF BALTIMORE, MD.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, May 19, 1932.

Hon. Frank W. Mowrey, Executive Secretary, State Office Building Commission, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:—You have submitted for my approval a contract between the State of Ohio, acting by the State Office Building Commission, provided for in Section I of House Bill No. 17 of the 88th General Assembly, passed March 14, 1929 (113 O. L. 59), and the United District Heating, Inc., Cleveland, Ohio. This contract covers the construction and completion of contract for Steam and Electric Transmission line from the Ohio Penitentiary to the State Office Building,